Product Schedule



Product Schedule RP Data

SECTION 1: PARTIES

Member (Customer)

Address

Contact Details Email:

Phone:

CoreLogic RP Data Pty Ltd trading as CoreLogic Asia Pacific (CoreLogic)

ABN 67 087 759 171

Address Level 6a, 388 George Street, Sydney NSW 2000

Contact Name: Chris Wagner

Phone: 0407360219

Email: chris.wagner@corelogic.com.au

SECTION 2: COMMERCIAL DETAILS

The Customer requests, and CoreLogic agrees to supply, the CoreLogic Services described Item 4 below on the terms set out in this Product Schedule and the General Terms and Conditions located at: http://www.corelogic.com.au/about-us/terms-and-conditions.html (General Terms).

Provision of the CoreLogic Services are also subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement between CoreLogic and Connective Broker Services Pty Ltd ABN 77 161 731 111 (**Connective**) dated (**Head Agreement**).

Item 1	Commencement Date			The date you sign this document	
Item 2	Initial Product Period			The duration of your access to the Product, until terminated by you, CoreLogic or Connective.	
Item 3	Renewal Product Period			Not applicable	
Item 4	Description of CoreLogic Services			rvices	
	1.	RP Data			
	1.1		Data by CoreLogic (RP Data) is a searchable web based platform containing property mation, data and analytics concerning Australian residential properties.		
	1.2	1.2 CoreLogic will provide the Member with access to RP Data (the Product).			
	1.3	The Member acknowledges and agrees that:			
		(a)		th the General Terms and not do anything or refrain from doing anything Connective to be in breach of the Head Agreement;	
		(b)		y inconsistency between the General Terms and the terms of this Product ms of this Product Schedule shall prevail.	





Item 5	Permitted Purpose				
	The Member acknowledges and agrees that it may access and use the Product solely for personal educational and training purposes and only while the Member is enrolled in the Customer Membership Program provided by or through Connective. For the avoidance of doubt personal, educational and training purposes does not include any business or commercial purpose.				
Item 6	Permitted Users				
	The Member is the only user permitted to access the Product using the Member's Login Details provided either by CoreLogic or Connective.				
Item 7	Delivery of CoreLogic Services				
	RP Data is available online at https://rpp.corelogic.com.au/rpp/login.html and may be accessed by the Member entering the Member's Login Details provided by CoreLogic or by Connective.				
Item 8	Customer Materials				
	N/A				
Item 9	Fees and Fee Review				
	Not applicable (all fees are to be paid by Connective). The Member acknowledges and agrees that its access to RP Data is conditional upon:				
	1. the Member complying with the General Terms; and				
	 Connective complying with the General Terms, in particular, clause A8 which requires Connective to pay fees to CoreLogic on behalf of the Member. 				
	The Member acknowledges that his or her access may be suspended or terminated in circumstances where Connective is in breach of the General Terms.				
Item 10	Notices				
	All notices to the Member will be provided via the details set out in Section 1. All notices to CoreLogic must be provided to Connective directly with a copy to CoreLogic at the details referred to in Section 1.				

Signed Sealed and Delivered by the Member as a Deed.

SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED by the Member)
before me:)

Signature of the Member

Signature of Witness

Name of Witness (BLOCK LETTERS)